Features
Regulated
Converters
• Class B EMC Filter built-in
• Reverse Polarity Protected
• Inrush Current Limiting (Soft Start)
• Output Trim Potentiometer
• Output LED Indicator

RPM30-24xxS_DEW(1,2)  10-40  30  T6A  RP30-24xxS_DEW
RPM30-48xxS_DE(2) 36-75 30 T4A RP30-48xxS_DE
RPM30-48xxS_DEW(1,2)  18-75  30  T4A  RP30-48xxS_DEW
RPM40-12xxS_DG(2) 9.5-18 40 T8A RP40-12xxS_DG
RPM40-24xxS_DG(2) 18-36 40 T8A RP40-24xxS_DG
RPM40-24xxS_DGW(1,2) 9.5-36 40 T8A RP40-24xxS_DGW
RPM40-48xxS_DG(2) 36-75 40 T4A RP40-48xxS_DG
RPM40-48xxS_DGW(1,2) 18-75  40  T4A  RP40-48xxS_DGW
RPM60-24xxSG(1,2) 18-36  60  T8A  RP60-24xxSG
RPM60-48xxSG(1,2)  36-75  60  T4A  RP60-48xxSG
IEC60950-1 Certified
EN60950-1 Certified
How to use this datasheet:
1. Select the converter that suits your application from the converter series list below
2. Decide on DIN Mount (RPMD) or bulkhead (RPM) version
Ordering example: 40W, 18-75 VDC in, single 12Vout, DIN Mount = RPMD40-4812SGW
xx = Output Voltage Options Single Outputs: 3.3S = 3.3V 05S = 5V 12S = 12V 15S = 15V
Dual Outputs: 12D = ±12V 15D = ±15V
Refer to converter series datasheets for detailed information.
Notes:
 Note1:   add „/N“ for Negative CTRL Logic
 Note2:  no suffix for Positive CTRL Logic
PD-2 REV.:  1/2016 www.recom-power.com
DC/DC Converter
Power Module
Series
Selection Guide Triple Outputs - Panel Mount Version
Power Module  Input Output Internal Converter
Part Number Range Power Fuse    Series
(Bulkhead Version) [VDC] [W] (Replaceable)
RPM40-120512TG(2) 9.5-18  40  T8A  RP40-120512TG
RPM40-120515TG(2)  9.5-18  40  T8A  RP40-120515TG
RPM40-240512TG(2)  18-36  40  T8A  RP40-240512TG
RPM40-240515TG(2)  18-36  40  T8A  RP40-240515TG
RPM40-480512TG(2)  36-75  40  T4A  RP40-480512TG
RPM40-480515TG(2)  36-75  40  T4A  RP40-480515TG
Selection Guide Triple Outputs - DIN Rail Version
Power Module  Input Output Internal Converter
Part Number Range Power Fuse    Series
(Bulkhead Version) [VDC] [W] (Replaceable)
RPMD40-120512TG(2) 9.5-18  40  T8A  RP40-120512TG
RPMD40-120515TG(2) 9.5-18  40  T8A  RP40-120515TG
RPMD40-240512TG(2)  18-36  40  T8A  RP40-240512TG
RPMD40-240515TG(2)  18-36  40  T8A  RP40-240515TG
RPMD40-480512TG(2)  36-75  40  T4A  RP40-480512TG
RPMD40-480515TG(2) 36-75  40  T4A  RP40-480515TG
Notes:
 Note2:  no suffix for Positive CTRL Logic
Notes:
 Note2:  no suffix for Positive CTRL Logic
Selection Guide Single and Dual Outputs - DIN Rail Version
Power Module  Input Output Internal Converter
Part Number Range Power Fuse    Series
(DIN rail Version) [VDC] [W] (Replaceable)
RPMD15-24xxS_DFW(1,2) 9.5-36  15  T6A  RP15-24xxS_DFW
RPMD15-48xxS_DFW(1,2) 18-75  15  T4A  RP15-48xxS_DFW
RPMD20-24xxS_DFW(1,2) 9.5-36  20  T6A  RP20-24xxS_DFW
RPMD20-48xxS_DFW(1,2)  18-75  20 T4A  RP20-48xxS_DFW
RPMD30-12xxS_DE(2) 9.5-18 30 T6A RP30-12xxS_DE
RPMD30-24xxS_DE(2) 18-36 30 T6A RP30-24xxS_DE
RPMD30-48xxS_DE(2) 36-75 30 T4A RP30-48xxS_DE
RPMD30-24xxS_DEW(1,2) 10-40  30  T6A  RP30-24xxS_DEW
RPMD30-48xxS_DEW(1,2) 18-75  30  T4A  RP30-48xxS_DEW
RPMD40-12xxS_DG(2) 9.5-18 40 T8A RP40-12xxS_DG
RPMD40-24xxS_DG(2) 18-36 40 T8A RP40-24xxS_DG
RPMD40-24xxS_DGW(1,2) 9.5-36  40  T8A  RP40-24xxS_DGW
RPMD40-48xxS_DG(2) 36-75 40 T4A RP40-48xxS_DG
RPMD40-48xxS_DGW(1,2) 18-75  40  T4A  RP40-48xxS_DGW
RPMD60-24xxSG(1,2) 18-36  60  T8A  RP60-24xxSG
RPMD60-48xxSG(1,2) 36-75  60  T4A  RP60-48xxSG
Notes:
 Note1:   add „/N“ for Negative CTRL Logic
 Note2:  no suffix for Positive CTRL Logic